Professional high-speed optical transceiver
Optowan Technology Co., Ltd  www.optowan.ru    OPN-S9PD39-10LC2I
1
OPN-S9PD39-10LC2 / OPN-S9PD39-10LC2I
25GE / 100GHz DWDM / 10 km Digital Diagnostic SFP28 LC SINGLE-MODE TRANSCEIVER
PRODUCT FEATURES
⚫ Up to 25.78 Gbps Bi-directional Data Links
⚫ Complaint with SFF-8402 SFP28 MSA

International Safety Standard IEC-60825. The receiver section uses an integrated InGaAs detector preamplifier (IDP)
mounted in an optical header and a rate selection clock data recovery (CDR) IC.
ORDER INFORMATION
P/No. Bit Rate
(Gb/s)
25GBASE Distance
(km)
Spacing
(GHz)
Wavelengt
h (nm)
Package Case Temp
(oC)
RoHS
Compliant
OPN-S9PD39-10LC2 24.33 / 25.78 LR 10 100 DWDM* SFP28 with DMI 0 to 70 Yes
OPN-S9PD39-10LC2I 24.33 / 25.78 LR 10 100 DWDM* SFP28 with DMI -50 to 85 Yes
*XX: 100GHz ITU Grid wavelength (Please see below)
Channel # Product code Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm) Label
20 OPN-S9PD20-10LC2 192.0 1561.42 D20
21 OPN-S9PD21-10LC2 192.1 1560.61 D21
22 OPN-S9PD22-10LC2 192.2 1559.79 D22
23 OPN-S9PD23-10LC2 192.3 1558.98 D23
24 OPN-S9PD24-10LC2 192.4 1558.17 D24
25 OPN-S9PD25-10LC2 192.5 1557.36 D25
26 OPN-S9PD26-10LC2 192.6 1556.55 D26
27 OPN-S9PD27-10LC2 192.7 1555.75 D27
28 OPN-S9PD28-10LC2 192.8 1554.94 D28
29 OPN-S9PD29-10LC2 192.9 1554.13 D29
Professional high-speed optical transceiver
Optowan Technology Co., Ltd  www.optowan.ru    OPN-S9PD39-10LC2I
2
30 OPN-S9PD30-10LC2 193.0 1553.33 D30
31 OPN-S9PD31-10LC2 193.1 1552.52 D31
32 OPN-S9PD32-10LC2 193.2 1551.72 D32
33 OPN-S9PD33-10LC2 193.3 1550.92 D33
34 OPN-S9PD34-10LC2 193.4 1550.12 D34
35 OPN-S9PD35-10LC2 193.5 1549.32 D35
36 OPN-S9PD36-10LC2 193.6 1548.51 D36
37 OPN-S9PD37-10LC2 193.7 1547.72 D37
38 OPN-S9PD38-10LC2 193.8 1546.92 D38
39 OPN-S9PD39-10LC2 193.9 1546.12 D39
40 OPN-S9PD40-10LC2 194.0 1545.32 D40
41 OPN-S9PD41-10LC2 194.1 1544.53 D41
42 OPN-S9PD42-10LC2 194.2 1543.73 D42
43 OPN-S9PD43-10LC2 194.3 1542.94 D43
44 OPN-S9PD44-10LC2 194.4 1542.14 D44
45 OPN-S9PD45-10LC2 194.5 1541.35 D45
46 OPN-S9PD46-10LC2 194.6 1540.56 D46
47 OPN-S9PD47-10LC2 194.7 1539.77 D47
48 OPN-S9PD48-10LC2 194.8 1538.98 D48
49 OPN-S9PD49-10LC2 194.9 1538.19 D49
50 OPN-S9PD50-10LC2 195.0 1537.40 D50
51 OPN-S9PD51-10LC2 195.1 1536.61 D51
52 OPN-S9PD52-10LC2 195.2 1535.82 D52
53 OPN-S9PD53-10LC2 195.3 1535.04 D53
54 OPN-S9PD54-10LC2 195.4 1534.25 D54
55 OPN-S9PD55-10LC2 195.5 1533.47 D55
56 OPN-S9PD56-10LC2 195.6 1532.68 D56
57 OPN-S9PD57-10LC2 195.7 1531.90 D57
58 OPN-S9PD58-10LC2 195.8 1531.12 D58
59 OPN-S9PD59-10LC2 195.9 1530.33 D59
60 OPN-S9PD60-10LC2 196.0 1529.55 D60
61 OPN-S9PD61-10LC2 196.1 1528.77 D61
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Max Units Notes
Storage Temperature Tstg -50 85 oC
Relative Humidity RH 5 85 % Non-condensing